Temperature transmitters
Overview
Rail transmitters / SITRANS TR300 (4 to 20 mA, HART, universal) Temperature transmitters
Rail transmitters / SITRANS TR300 (4 to 20 mA, HART, universal)
2/221
Overview
Robust and durable HART - the universal SITRANS TR300 trans­
mitter

For supply units, see Catalog FI01 section "Supplementary compon­
ents"
Ordering example 1:
7NG3033-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y29+U03
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y29: TICA123
Ordering example 2:
7NG3033-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y23+Y29+U25
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y23: TICA123HEAT
Y29: TICA123HEAT
Factory setting:
• Pt100 (IEC 751); 3-wire connection
• Measuring range: 0 ... 100 °C (32 ... 212 °F)
• Fault current in the event of sensor breakage: 22.8 mA
• Sensor offset: 0 °C (0 °F)
• Damping 0.0 s
Siemens FI 01 · 2023
Temperature Measurement
© Siemens AG 2023
Temperature transmitters
Rail transmitters / SITRANS TR300 (4 to 20 mA, HART, universal)
2/223
Technical specifications
SITRANS TR300 (4 ... 20 mA, HART, universal)
Input
Resistance thermometer
Measured variable Temperature
Sensor type
• According to IEC 60751 Pt25 … Pt1000
• According to JIS C 1604; a=0.00392 K-1 Pt25 … Pt1000
• According to IEC 60751 Ni25 … Ni1000
• Special type Via special characteristic curve (max. 30
points)
Sensor factor 0.25 ... 10 (adaptation of the basic type,
e.g. Pt100 to version Pt25 ... 1000)
Units °C or °F
Connection
• Standard connection 1 resistance thermometer (RTD) in 2-wire,
3-wire or 4-wire connection
• Averaging 2 identical resistance thermometers in
2-wire connection for generation of average
temperature
• Differentiation 2 identical resistance thermometers (RTD) in
2-wire connection (RTD 1 – RTD 2 or RTD 2 –
RTD 1)
Connection
• 2-wire connection Wire resistance can be configured ≤100 Ω